2024 Primary Elections held in the states of Iowa and New Hampshire (Attachment 1). 

On January 31, 2024, the Committee filed the 2023 Year-End Report covering the 
period from July 1, 2023 through December 31, 2023. The report included a Schedule E 
(Itemized Independent Expenditures) disclosing two hundred and thirty-three (233) 
independent expenditures totaling $61,031,629.32, made in support of or in opposition to 
four (4) Federal candidates. The Committee failed to file one (1) 48-Hour Report to support 
two (2) independent expenditures totaling $266,672.67 for the 2024 Presidential Primary